

## California Board of Accountancy 2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95833

phone: (916) 263-3680 fax: (916) 263-3675 web: www.cba.ca.gov



## NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF MODIFIED TEXT OF PROPOSED REGULATIONS CONCERNING CPA EXAMINATION REVISIONS AND EARLY ENTRY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the California Board of Accountancy (CBA) has proposed modifications to the text of sections 6, 7.1, 7.3, 8.2, 9.2, 9.3, and 13 in Title 16 California Code of Regulations related to the CPA Examination Revisions and Early Entry, which were originally noticed on May 26, 2023, and approved as modified by the CBA at its July 27, 2023 meeting.

Materials regarding this proposal can be found at: <a href="https://www.dca.ca.gov/cba/about-cba/pending-regs.shtml">https://www.dca.ca.gov/cba/about-cba/pending-regs.shtml</a> or by requesting them from the Contact person identified below.

Any person who wishes to comment on the proposed modifications may do so by submitting written comments between August 3, 2023 and 5 p.m. on August 18, 2023, to the following:

## Contact person is:

Jennifer Jackson
California Board of Accountancy
2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95833
Telephone: (279) 236-3097
E-mail: regulations@cba.ca.gov

## The backup contact person is:

Eulalio Ortega
California Board of Accountancy
2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95833
Telephone: (279) 236-3050
E-mail: regulations@cba.ca.gov

Please note, comments should be restricted to the most recent modifications made to the proposed regulations. The CBA is not required to respond to comments on other aspects of the proposed regulations received in response to this notice.

Any comments previously submitted remain in the rulemaking file and will be responded to by the CBA's staff as part of the Final Statement of Reasons. All written comments received by August 18, 2023, that pertain to these modifications will be reviewed and responded to by the CBA's staff as part of the compilation of the rulemaking file.

This notice is given pursuant to the requirements of Government Code section 11346.8, subdivision (c), and California Code of Regulations, title 1, section 44.

**DATED: August 3, 2023** 

D-600.

Dominic Franzella, Acting Executive Officer